41
psi
Drop
Size
capacity
one
nozzle
in gpm

n	 Adjust tip height and nozzle orientation
to achieve desired band width.
How to order:
Specify tip number and material.
Examples: �
	 D25143-UB-8501	 –	 Brass
	 D25143-UB-8501-SS	 –	 Stainless Steel
Features:
n	 Off-center tip with tapered
flat spray characteristics.
n	 85° spray angle.
n	 Available in brass or
stainless steel.
n	 Operating pressure
20–60 PSI (1.5–4 bar).
n	 Uniform distribution.
n	 Capacities of 0075 to 04.
Typical Applications:
n	 Underleaf band
application of contact
herbicides in
combination with
mechanical cultivation.
n	 Band application
of contact
herbicides or
liquid fertilizer.
UB
Sensitive
Area
Three Nozzles
Per Row Spacing
Type 1/4TG
UB—Underleaf Banding Spray Tips
Full Cone Spray Tips
BANDING NOZZLES
ENGLISH
See pages 173–187 for useful formulas and information.
See pages 173–187 for useful formulas and information.
43
*�To find GPA rate on band widths, multiply the tabulated
GPA for ROW SPACING by the conversion factors.
See pages 173–187 for useful formulas and information.
13/169
(21 mm)5/649
(2.0 mm)
3/49
(19.1 mm)13/649
(5.2 mm)
PSI
capacity
two
nozzleS
in gpm
capacity
two
nozzleS
in
oz./min.
GPA 309
PSI
capacity
three
nozzleS
in gpm
capacity
three
nozzleS
in
oz./min.
GPA 309
3
mph